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Deanie Sontheimer Ace 7 M BL Clearwater FL 6.31 1
Nikki	&	Dan Schimpf Addie 11.5 F BL/GSD Aurora IL 8.31 1
Donna Edison Aksel 8 M GSD Jacksonville Fl 5.75 2
Jen Gaytan Alex 12 M YL Cape	Coral FL 7.44 1
Jennifer Tompkins Ali 2 F YL Sharon CT 7.25 2
Jennifer Ladrigan Aliikai 4 F BL Morrow OH 6.31 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 F BL Kingston MA 7.75 2 2
JoAnn Hoffpauir Amber 2 F BC Alvin TX 7.76 1
Fred Eaker America 6 M BL NC 6.87 1 1
Dave Thomson Apollo 3 M DAL Jackson MI 7.28 1
Brad Holloway Ares 5 M APBT Dixon Il 6.75 1
Robin	 Donahue Ariel 1.5 F BSD-M Boones	Mill VA 6.78 2 1
Zack Muldoon Arthur 2 M LR Olney MD 6.76 1
Alexa White Arya 1 F BSD-M Wixom MI 5.92 2
Tammy MontgomeryAshe	Lynn F L Jacksonville Fl 6.31 1 1
Jarred Csernai Athena 1.8 F YL Saint	Clair	ShoresMI 6.22 2
Susanna Gan Athena 4 F BC/x Pomona CA 7.86 1
Andrea	&	Bella Zender Atuq 2.5 M GSD Cortland	ManorNY 6.90 1 1 1
Peggi Stahr Augie 2 M GR Martinez GA 8.66 1
Suzi Faulkner Badger 4 M RT Mooresville NC 9.93 1
Rachel Zipsie Bailey 2 F CL Greenville MI 7.68 1
Karen Bernier Bailey 8 M GR Springfield MA 9.54 2
Victoria Meyer Bauer 5 	 L/x Fishkill NY 6.06 4
Dawn Herold Baxter 7 M LR Olney MD 9.09 1
Babz Mahony Bazinga 5 M WH/BC Brooksville FL 5.91 1
Jennifer Crawford Beamish 1 F BM Lowell MI 7.50 1
Kris Meckert Beatrice 4 F BL Evansville IN 8.90 1
Brendan	 Cloutier Beau 1 M CBR Falmouth MA 8.62 1
Caitie Szanyi Beaux 2.5 M Catahoula Santa	Fe TX 8.06 2
Kristine Winstead Bella 4.5 F BL Midland GA 7.93 1 1
Jay Chwalek Benson 3 M SL 7.47 1
Chris Gross Bentley 3.5 M BL Toledo OH 8.19 1

2018	CHASE-IT	LONG	
DOCK	LEGS	EARNED



Jacqui Reardon Blake 5 M BLR Owings	Mills MD 7.20 1
Tracie	 Karsjens Bliss F GSD Rogers MN 7.89 1 1
Brian Huss Bondi 2 M GR Sudbury MA 13.06 1
Allana Garrett Boogieman 6.5 F BC Tonopah AZ 5.57 1
colleen riley Boone 6 M RR/x mansfield MA 6.72 2 1
Karen Hough Bosch 3.5 M L Blue	Ridge VA 7.09 1
Rochelle Carr Bowzer 3 M ACD/BC Saginaw MI 7.09 1
Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11m F BL Scituate MA 7.25 1
Michael Ferron Buck 2.5 M L/x Gorham ME 7.30 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 3 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.36 3
Mary SchuenemannBurleigh 11.5 M GR Winfield IL 7.28 1
Wendy Brookhyser Butter 1.5 F CBR Trabuco	CanyonCA 7.66 1
Sami Hanna Cada 7 F DSD Williamston MI 7.09 1
Stephanie DeRose Caesar 5 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 7.88 1
Devin Doherty Caireen 1.5 F GREY Auburn AL 11.16 1
Clay Ware Camille 1.5 F CBR Blue	Ridge GA 7.28 1
RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 M YL KITTERY ME 7.49 1
Shannon Regan Cannon 9m M CL North	BerwickME 8.15 1
sherry Barbret Cara	Mia	VI 4 F L Saint	Clair	ShoresMichigan 7.53 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 7.38 1
Lawrence Pickett Cash 8 M DSD Laning Mi 6.20 1 1 1
Angela Spayde Cedric	Allen 4 M APBT Sunfield MI 7.10 1 1
Brian Beadling Cello 8 F GSP Medford	LakesNJ 8.45 1
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 1.5 F YL Sylmar CA 7.41 1 2
Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL Lakeville MA 6.75 5 2
Debbie Hall Charlie 2 F BL Burlington NC 8.19 1
Karen Regina Chase 3 F ES Hillsdale NY 7.91 5 1
Michelle	 Delany Cheyenne 3 F GSD Naples FL 6.69 2
Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 M AST Sudbury MA 10.12 4
Karen Williams Christmas 7.5 F YL Richmond VA 8.00 1
Laura Klein Cinch 6 M BC Decatur GA 8.16 1
Lindsay Gluth Ciroc 4.5 M BC/STAF/WHMichigan	CityIN 6.66 1
Donna Trantham Classified 5 F GSHP St	PetersburgFl 6.25 2
Sue Hofman Clipper 3 M BC/M Ann	Arbor MI 6.35 1
Lynn Bishop Coal 2 M BL Running	SpringsCA 6.64 1
Janet Greene Cody	Joe 1.5 M YL Jamul CA 5.99 1
Joelle Conover Colt 1 M CL Sterling CT 6.94 1 1
Megan Schiffelbein Coot 6 M BC Moorehead MN 7.06 1



Traci Nichols Cosmos 2 M ACD St.	AugustineFl 7.22 1
Olivia Lepczyk Cree 1 M AS Auburn AL 8.97 1
Michelle Delany Dagger 2 M GSD Naples FL 6.78 1
Haleigh Frost Daisy	Dukes 5.5 F GSP Mcdonough GA 8.46 1
David Rock Daisy	Rose 2.5 F YL Janesville WI 8.43 1
Robert Jones Dakota 2.5 M GR Panama	City FL 6.88 1 1
Markus Lawson Dane 4 M APBT Dixon IL 6.59 1
Chris	 Hier Darius 3 M GR Rutland	City VT 7.22 3
Shelbie Flegal Darwin 3.5 M L Genoa OH 5.88 1
Suhey Perondi Davidson 10m M BSD-M French	CampCA 6.64 1
Justin	 Daniels Dax M BSDM Severn	 MD 6.16 1
Mary SchuenemannDealer 7 M GR Winfield IL 7.60 1
Michelle Delaney Deaneries 2 F GSD Naples FL 8.13 1
Becky Kasavan Delta 3 F BSD-M Gilbert AZ 6.29 2
Annette Herveling Denali 4.5 F BC/WH St.	PetersburgFL 6.03 2
Shannon Regan Denali 3.5 M BL North	BerwickME 6.78 1
Pam Neumann Dexter 1.5 M CL Middletown CT 9.22 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.50 2
Wendy Brookhyser Dij 6 F CBR Trabuco	CanyonCA 7.05 1
Gail	 Waller Doc 3 M BC Deland Fl 6.35 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 8m F SBT Lakeville MA 7.28 2
Jennifer	 Spence Dory 1 F BC Fishkill NY 11.28 2
Tracie	 Karsjens Dozier 3 M GSD Rogers MN 9.69 1
Tamara Kasser Dude 5 M KELP Wartrace TN 8.97 1
Justin	 Daniels Duke 2 M BSDM Severn	 MD 6.73 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 5 M BL Clearwater FL 7.06 1
Elaine Mclellan Eapi F NSDTR StraffordvilleONT-CA 7.78 1 1
Carol Crum Echo 4 F YL St.	Clair	ShoresMI 7.51 1
Melissa	 LaMere-DragovichEddy M DSD Cokato MN 6.49 2
Sherri Oslick Ella 6 F YL/X Naperville IL 6.87 1
Shane Stover Ella 1.5 F BL Steward IL 7.38 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 8 F CBR Jasper GA 6.91 1
Joelle Conover Elsa 5 F YL Sterling CT 6.97 1 1
Roberta MecklenburgEmma 2.5 F ACD/X Elk	Grove	VlgIL 7.53 1
Nichole Jackson Emma 9 F GSP Lakeville MA 8.56 3
Logan	 Bender Emmett 11 M L Staatburg NY 9.68 1
Gina Johnston Falco 6 M GSD Perrysburg OH 7.28 1 3
Suzie Gann Fergie 4 F BC Houston Tx 8.92 1



Stephanie DeRose Finity 2.5 F GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.34 1 3
Tammy MontgomeryFinley	Grace F Jacksonville Fl 8.01 1
Hannah Sugg Finnegan 4 M L Toledo OH 8.46 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 2 M CL Rutland NY 6.84 3 3
Sherri Hall Floki 1 M GR Ontario Canada 9.81 1
Jacqueline Tew Garrett	James 4 M BSD-M Glastonbury CT 7.57 2
Larry Johnston Ginger 3 F YL Vinton VA 7.00 1
Missi Roland Glitch 5 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 7.03 1
Emily Morrison Goblin M BSD-M St.	Paul MN 7.12 1
Andy Simon Godiva 4.5 F CL South	Bend IN 7.35 1
Laurie Jorgenson Gracie 4 F FSP Stedman NC 10.02 1
Lisa	&	Dave Marten Grimm 3 M DSD Macomb MI 6.36 3
Jason Young Gunner 7.5 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.66 1
Karen Morelli Gunner 4 M CBR East	SandwichMA 8.19 6
Stephanie Morano Gus 3 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.94 1
Brad Holloway Hades 3 M APBT Dixon IL 7.91 1
Mary Kriss Hamilton 1 M Aus Surprise AZ 8.79 1
Kris Meckert Hattie	Mae 4 F GR Evansville IN 10.88 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-B 1 F L Davis	JunctionIL 6.98 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie 2.3 M BL Jewett NY 6.10 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 4.5 F CL Sarasota FL 6.41 1 2
Brian	 Wilcox Hook 4 M BSD-M Grand	Rapids	MI 5.81 1 3
Maria Lacombe Hooptie 3.5 F APBT/x Berkley MI 7.62 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 F BL Middleboro MA 7.34 3 3
Charlotte Pond Howard 8.5 M WH Twin	Lake MI 7.65 1
Brett Sandman Hudson 8 M GR Fishkill NY 6.50 1 3
Kim	 Vaillancourt Ice 3 M GSP Elkton MD 7.45 1
Dianne Daley Ida 5.5 F DAL Brockton MA 7.87 2
pat stewart Indie 1 F ACD mooretown ont 8.51 1
Deborah Dean Iselin 5 F ACD Baltimore Md 8.62 1
Lisa Savage Izzi 6m F GR Suwanee GA 10.12 1
Josh	&	Lucas Graham Jackie 8 F BL Ottawa ONT-CA 7.34 1
Rebecca	 Cousins Jackson 5 M CL/x Hudson NY 6.78 2 3 1
Roy Rogers Jake 7 M YL Ohio IL 6.16 1
Whitney Boutwell Jake 7 M YL/x MontgomeryAL 9.12 1
Rochelle	 Thomson Jasmine 1.5 F GSP Uxbridge	 MA 7.19 1 3
Ryan Hocker Jasper 3.5 F BSD-M Oceanside CA 6.53 1
Michele/Brett Sandman Jax 4 M GR Fishkill NY 6.58 3



Max Allen Jax 3 M BL Buckley MI 8.72 1
Diane Lange Jazz 6m F CL Bath OH 8.91 1
Elizabeth Griffin Jess 2 F BL 6.80 1
Zack Clevenger Jesse 1.5 F CL Dixon IL 7.07 1
Libby Griffin Jessie 2.5 F BL Charlotte NC 6.85 1
Jeff Leonard Jet 1 M BL Rutland VT 7.34 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 3 M CL Waterford	TwpMI 5.91 1 1
Maria Hillegas Jillaroo 3.5 F BC/ACD Hanover PA 7.32 1
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 8 M BC Naperville IL 6.84 1 1
Jennifer Andersen Joker 5.5 M BL-M Pleasent	ValleyNY 7.63 5 2
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 6 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.75 1 1
Linda Anderson Journey 5 M WH 6.61 1
Mary Patty Jovi 7 M BSD-M Boones	Mill VA 7.53 1
Sharon Ryther Jumping	Jack 3 M YL Sarasota FL 7.47 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 4 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 5.97 4
Karen Morelli Kali 3 F CBR East	SandwichMA 6.84 2 3 1
Carol Underwood Katana 7.5 F BSD-M Aiken SC 6.81 1
Becki Umberger Keaton 6 M BC Hardy VA 9.97 1
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 6 F CL Cape	Coral FL 6.40 2
Leanna Maddox Kierra 4.5 F BSD-M Enterprise AL 6.96 1
Heidi Kluess Kip 3 M M-SCH/x AUBURN AL 8.06 4
Mark Drescher kLyla 1.9 F GSD Hoosick	Falls NY 7.46 1
Jeanne Barney Kodi 6 M BL Holland OH 6.14 1
Ashton Wells Kona 1.5 F CAT/M MontgomeryAL 6.35 1
Melanie Yates Kona 1.5 F GSD Windsor	locks	CT 7.84 1 1
Karen	 Pelligrino Kybo 8 M GSD Getttysburg PA 6.65 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/HND WorthingtonMA 7.19 3
Maude Tank Lace 5 F DSD Plainwell MI 7.28 1
Brian Beadling Lager 7 M GSP Medford	LakesNJ 7.12 1
Heidi/Kylie Hall Laguna 1 F CL Davis	JunctionIL 6.22 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 8 M BL Oakland MI 7.56 1
Samantha Schlosburg Leo 4 M LR Finksburg MD 7.00 1
Dorey Brown Letty 5 F GSD Mason MI 8.61 2
Lisa Gunn Lily 11 F YL Dothan AL 7.75 1
Ronda McKnight Lizzie 6m F BOX King NC 8.64 1
Summer Marks Lolly 2 F BC Prattville AL 6.90 1
Tamara Kasser Looker 5.75 F ACD Wartrace TN 7.97 1
Jason Costantino Lucy 6 F GR Plymouth MA 9.88 1



Gordan/Cindy Chaffee Luka 8 F L Barton VT 8.31 2
Debbie Hall Luke 2 M BL Burlington NC 6.50 1
Gail Spiro Luna 4 M L Solon OH 7.86 1
Tracie	 Karsjens Luxor M GSD Rogers MN 9.81 2
Rebecca	 Cousins Maggie 1 F CL/ABPT Hudson NY 6.19 1 5
Frank Kerchner Maggie	McGee2.5 F FCR Landing NJ 7.10 1
Michelle Delaney Maia 7 F GSD Naples FL 8.72 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 6 M BL Rutland NY 6.63 2 6
Maryjo Hanna Maks 8 M GR Evansville IN 7.81 1
Elizabeth Griffin Mandy 10.5 F BL 8.80 1
Andy Imfeld Mannie 2 F GSD	 Dixon IL 6.59 1
Kayleigh McDonnell Marty	McFly 4 M GR New	Ipswich NH 9.72 1
Logan	 Bender Maurice 2 M L Staatburg NY 7.63 1 2
Lisa Miller Maverick 2.5 M DP Midland GA 6.90 2 1
Donna Edison Maverick 8 M GSD Jacksonville Fl 7.44 1
Lisa Stanford Meara 1.5 F APBT Columbus GA 8.56 3
Betty Dall Merlin 1 M AS Loveland CO 9.10 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 4 F BL Putney VT 6.87 1
Laura Sherman Mikey 5 M BL Sylvania OH 9.10 1
Brian	 Wilcox Miles 8m M BL Grand	Rapids	MI 6.56 1 2
Peter Scott Miley 1 F GR Newburgh NY 8.19 3
Mattie	 Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz6.5 F CL Hudson	 NY 7.60 1
Babz Mahony Miss	Kitty 4 F BC Brooksville FL 6.18 1
michael cimonette miss	molly 1.9 F CL pittsford MA 6.78 1 2
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 3 F YL Newburgh IN 7.19 2
Rochelle	 Thomson Molly 6 M CL Milford MA 6.54 4 2
Ashley Pomerleau Molly 2 F L Marlboro NY 9.35 4
Lyndsay Klemens Moment 1 F BC La	Porte IN 7.93 1
Peter Scott Morgan 2 M GR Newburgh NY 8.04 3
Kelly Bortle Morgan 6 F SBT/x Clinton	CornersNY 9.02 2
Frank Preda Mr.	Nick 12.5 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 8.91 6
Cindi Walczak Ms	Molly 3 F YLM Newburgh IN 6.59 1
Babz Mahony Muppet 1 M BC Brooksville FL 7.51 1
Suzie Gann Murdoch 2.5 M GR Houston Tx 5.79 3
Kristi Graw Murph 4 M BL Waverly	Hall GA 6.75 1
Dinah	&	Sophia Reece Murphy 1 M AS Columbus GA 7.60 1 1
Larry Poole Nala 15m F DSD/BSD Ramona CA 7.03 1
Andi Cole Neidermyer	(Cliff)3 M CL 6.24 1



Joanne SHEAR Newton 1.5 M L/x Holbrook MA 7.66 3 3
April	 Eckert Nigel 3 M GSD/BSD-M Monroe	TownshipPA 6.28 2
Brittany Behm Nika 3.5 F DSD Sault	Saint	MarieMI 7.32 1
Diane McKinney Nox 4.7 M ROT Houston Tx 7.25 1
Lisa Drewing Nyx 4 F GSD Oakwood OH 6.15 2
Tammy Hamilton Nyx 1 F AS Douglasville GA 8.56 1
Holly Leonard Oliver 5 M GSD Clarksville MI 7.13 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 3 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.15 2
Sherry Dahly Orie 5.4 F MAS Houston Texas 5.51 3
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 4 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 6.05 1
Andrew Fallin Panda 2.5 F ACD King NC 7.75 1
Donna Work Pearl 7.5 F L/x Lufkin TX 8.19 1
Jennifer	 Chance Pearl 4 F GSP Millville NJ 10.62 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 3 F CAT Columbus GA 15.34 1
Pat	 Sturdivant Percy 1 M Beard Forest	Hill MD 11.31 1
Mike Moritz Phoenix 4.5 F GSP Eastvale CA 7.18 1
Rachel Lindberg Phoenix 1.5 M NSDTR Glenwood MD 8.15 1
Lisa Savage Piper 1.5 F GR Suwanee GA 7.00 1 1
Heather Rees Piper 3 F LR Finksburg MD 7.35 1
Riley Weinstein Pismo 5.5 F YL Orange CA 8.06 1
Justin	 Daniels Prince 2 M BSDM Severn	 MD 5.73 1
Chris Bailey Quill 4 M GSP Rutland VT 7.57 1 1
Missi Roland Quota 4 F BC Lake	Geneva WI 8.56 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 11 M GR Arlington	HeightsIL 8.72 1
Meghan Pohl Red 3 F ESS 8.31 1
Stephanie McPeak Relish 3 F PBX Wilmington DE 7.08 1
Jen Gaytan Remington 5 M BL Cape	Coral FL 8.04 1
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 2.5 M BC Traverse	CityMI 9.06 1
Heather Lyons Rico 1 M BC 7.15 1
Diane McKinney Riggs 1.6 M ROT Houston Tx 8.66 1
Ariane Goerlich Rimke 5.5 M STAB Wellesley MA 9.98 2
Sheryl Pokorski Rival 4 F GSD Oak	Park MI 6.78 1
Aric Bryant River 1 	 CZECHV Toy NY 7.85 4 1
Rachel Zipsie Rizzo 2 F CL Greenville MI 5.75 4
Ashley Moul Roadrash 2 F KOOL Milford MI 7.10 1
Carrie Morris Rolex 2.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 8.41 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 6 M BL Janesville WI 7.72 1 1
Laura Colette Roo 6 F GS Gloucester MA 7.54 4 1



Gloria Totten Rosco 4.5 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 7.69 1
April	 Peters Rosco 4 M BOX Orange	Park Fl 8.15 1
Patti Doane Rosie 2 F L Jenison Mi 7.05 1
Beverly Hopson Rosie 7 F X Houston TX 7.65 2 1
Linda Powell Ruby 2 F ACD Escondido CA 7.11 1
Jennifer Marenich Rudy 2 M L Auburn MI 7.08 1
Rochlle Thomson Ruettiger 7m M CL Uxbridge MA 7.78 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 8 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 6.73 2
Christina Tolles Rumor 2 F X Jacksonville Fl 8.19 1
James Colvin Ryder 1 M L Roanoke VA 6.50 1
Lori Mize Ryder 5 M JRT Fort	Mitchell AL 7.65 1
Sarah Hughes Ryleigh 8 F APBT Hedgesville WV 7.00 2
Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC Truro MA 8.41 1
Celia	Falzone Falzone Sam 7 M L LUFKIN TX 7.21 1
robert clough Sampson 2 M BL bridgewater MA 7.78 1
Jordan Gonzalez Samson 2.5 M WS Fort	Benning GA 7.63 1
April Mendlewski Sandy 10 F L Macomb MI 7.88 1 1
Karen/William Lemle Sarge 5 M GSD Monclova OH 6.23 1 3
Beth Copeland Scorch 3 M BSD-M El	Cajon CA 6.94 1
John Colorado Scout 4.5 F CL Sylmar CA 6.21 3
Diane Lange Scout 4 M CL broadview	htsOH 6.27 8
Justin	 Daniels Scout 4 F BSDM Severn	 MD 6.69 1
Sarah Hughes Scout 8 M APBT Hedgesville WV 6.75 1 1
Warren Wright Scout 3.25 M CBR Marietta GA 7.87 1
Dawn Malvasio Scrappy 8 M APBT Cape	Coral FL 9.66 1
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Sequel 1 F BL West	Milton OH 6.80 2 1
James Morton Shadie 9.8 F BL Martinez GA 7.97 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 3 M GR/X Arlington	HeightsIL 7.21 1
Kristine Winstead Sharky 2 M ACD/x Midland GA 6.72 1 1
April	 Eckert Sheba 6 F GSD/L Monroe	TownshipPA 6.37 2
Courtney	 Graham Sig 4 M DOO Milford MI 6.59 1
Sade Johnson Simba 3 M BC Peoria AZ 7.25 1
Laura Canty Skye 1.5 F GR Rutland MA 9.19 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 7.03 1
Michelle Abdo Slyder 6 F BC 9.35 1
Martina Engel Sophie 8 F SBT/x Columbus GA 7.59 3
Barb Lentz Spinner 10m F BC Bradenton FL 10.39 1
Amanda	&	Troy Fleck Steely 3 M BSD-M Glendale AZ 6.16 2



Kathy Marcum Stella 1 F LDOO Gibraitar Mi 6.72 1
Maggie Apgar Stella 9 F BL Athens New	York 8.85 3
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Storie 8 F BL West	Milton OH 5.85 4
Anna Borovich Storm 1 M L MI 6.25 1
James Vladyka Storm 5 F L Benson VT 6.97 5 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 1.5 M AS Columbus GA 10.06 2
Natasha Snyder Sumo 3 M BL Fountain	CityIN 10.37 1
Sandy Keeler Super	Kit 1 M L Stanton Mi 6.75 3 1
Morgan Cain SuperNova F AS Rosemount MN 8.35 2
David Polen Sydney 2 F BL Bennington Vermont 8.79 1
Harper Reece Sydney 9m F AS Columbus GA 9.66 1
Kate Bernstein Taco 2 M YL Northridge CA 6.08 1
Rhys Miller Tai 3.5 M BL Las	Vegas NV 7.29 3
Sherri Hall Talon 4 M BT Ontario Canada 6.88 1
Aneta Crisan Tank 2.5 M YL Phoenix AZ 6.89 1 1
Lowell Vigeant	 Tansey 3 M Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.20 1
Brian Larson Teeka 5.5 F RR Fresno Tx 6.40 1 1
Desiree Motz Tequilla 13 F CBR Fruitland	ParkFL 9.25 1
Kim Ross Thornado 4.5 M BSD-M/DSD Ferndale MI 6.15 3
Erika	 Balderson Tia 4 M BL Las	Vegas NV 8.06 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 2 F BL Centerville MA 9.72 6
Lisa	 Goucher Time	 3 M WH Charlotte Mi 6.68 1
colleen riley titan 4 M APT mansfield MA 6.79 1 3 2
Desiree Motz Toro	Azul 4 M CBR Fruitland	ParkFL 9.41 1
Maria Lacombe Torque 4 M DSD/x Berkley MI 6.00 1
Barb Lentz Torque 4.5 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 7.63 1
Paul Dragovich Torque M L Cokato MN 8.35 2
Kathleen Kalwa Trey 7 M LR Ballston	LakeNY 5.44 6
Trista Carmean Tribble 2 M AS Muskegon MI 7.81 1 1
April Mendlewski	 Trooper 1.5 M AA Macomb MI 7.19 1
Stephanie	&	NicolasDeRose Trouble 9 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.93 2 1
Laura Colette Tru 3 F GS Gloucester MA 9.04 4
Vit Kruml Trucker 7 M CAT Norco CA 7.08 1
Brian Pekarek Tucker 3 M CL Dekalb IL 5.91 1
Jason Young Tucker 3.5 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.41 1
Taylor Landers Tucker 3.5 M BL/x Notasulfa AL 6.90 1
Kelly Costantino Tucker 9m M GR Plymouth MA 7.94 1 1
Bobbi Page Tucker 9 M BL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.97 1



Kelly Costantino Tucker	"Astar	All	Tuckered	Out"1 M GR Plymouth MA 8.41 2
Lynda Kitzinger Tulah 2 F ACD Clearwater FL 6.91 1
Allison Graham Turbo 4 M BL Ottawa ONT-CA 6.91 1
Jeff Leonard Tuukka	(tooka) 8 M BL Rutland VT 8.22 1
Fred Eaker USA 2 M BL Indian	Tral NC 6.82 2
Jessica Mignard Vala 3 F JRT Valparaiso Indiana 8.70 1
Laura Klein Vi 2 F BC Decatur GA 8.72 1
Brittany Beach Waffle 2 M BULLM/x Auburn AL 6.91 1
Joanne Battishill Walker 5 M CAT Saint	Helen MI 6.00 2
Esther Brummette Wally 7 M BL Grand	Ledge MI 8.38 2
Laura Colette Whoo 12 F GS Gloucester MA 9.25 1
Jennifer Ladrigan Wu 3 F YL Morrow OH 7.25 1
Tracey Fajman Wyatt	Earp 7 M ACD Valrico FL 7.70 1
Kyle Kirk Yeti 3 M BL Elberfeld IN 6.63 1
Lisa Savage Yeti M GR Suwanee GA 8.82 2
Marilyn Barrett Yogi	Bear 6 M BL La	Habra CA 9.68 1
Charlene Cullins Yukina 1.5 F BL Mesa AZ 7.84 1
Michelle Dudley Zara 1.5 F BSD Ellicott	City MD 7.20 1
Melissa Connelly Zeus 2.5 M BOX Atlanta GA 6.41 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 9 M BL East	BrunswickNJ 7.09 1
Shirley Harry Zeze 2 F DP Takoma	ParkMD 8.77 1
Krista Barger Ziggy 3 M AS Falls	Village CT 9.20 1
Joann Von	LohmannZoey 3 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 7.52 1
Whitley Reynolds Zombie 1 F DSD/BSDX Luckey OH 8.11 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 2 F BSD-M Orange CA 7.19 1
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Kathleen Kalwa Trey 7 M LR Ballston	LakeNY 5.44 6
Sherry Dahly Orie 5.4 F MAS Houston Texas 5.51 3
Allana Garrett Boogieman 6.5 F BC Tonopah AZ 5.57 1
Justin	 Daniels Prince 2 M BSDM Severn	 MD 5.73 1
Donna Edison Aksel 8 M GSD Jacksonville Fl 5.75 2
Rachel Zipsie Rizzo 2 F CL Greenville MI 5.75 4
Suzie Gann Murdoch 2.5 M GR Houston Tx 5.79 3
Brian	 Wilcox Hook 4 M BSD-M Grand	Rapids	MI 5.81 1 3
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Storie 8 F BL West	Milton OH 5.85 4
Shelbie Flegal Darwin 3.5 M L Genoa OH 5.88 1
Babz Mahony Bazinga 5 M WH/BC Brooksville FL 5.91 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 3 M CL Waterford	TwpMI 5.91 1 1
Brian Pekarek Tucker 3 M CL Dekalb IL 5.91 1
Alexa White Arya 1 F BSD-M Wixom MI 5.92 2
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 4 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 5.97 4
Janet Greene Cody	Joe 1.5 M YL Jamul CA 5.99 1
Maria Lacombe Torque 4 M DSD/x Berkley MI 6.00 1
Joanne Battishill Walker 5 M CAT Saint	Helen MI 6.00 2
Annette Herveling Denali 4.5 F BC/WH St.	PetersburgFL 6.03 2
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 4 M BSD-M Anthem AZ 6.05 1
Victoria Meyer Bauer 5 	 L/x Fishkill NY 6.06 4
Kate Bernstein Taco 2 M YL Northridge CA 6.08 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie 2.3 M BL Jewett NY 6.10 1
Jeanne Barney Kodi 6 M BL Holland OH 6.14 1
Lisa Drewing Nyx 4 F GSD Oakwood OH 6.15 2
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 3 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.15 2
Kim Ross Thornado 4.5 M BSD-M/DSD Ferndale MI 6.15 3
Justin	 Daniels Dax M BSDM Severn	 MD 6.16 1
Roy Rogers Jake 7 M YL Ohio IL 6.16 1
Amanda	&	Troy Fleck Steely 3 M BSD-M Glendale AZ 6.16 2
Babz Mahony Miss	Kitty 4 F BC Brooksville FL 6.18 1
Rebecca	 Cousins Maggie 1 F CL/ABPT Hudson NY 6.19 1 5

2018	CHASE-IT	LONG	
DOCK	LEGS	EARNED



Lawrence Pickett Cash 8 M DSD Laning Mi 6.20 1 1 1
John Colorado Scout 4.5 F CL Sylmar CA 6.21 3
Jarred Csernai Athena 1.8 F YL Saint	Clair	ShoresMI 6.22 2
Heidi/Kylie Hall Laguna 1 F CL Davis	JunctionIL 6.22 1
Karen/William Lemle Sarge 5 M GSD Monclova OH 6.23 1 3
Andi Cole Neidermyer	(Cliff)3 M CL 6.24 1
Donna Trantham Classified 5 F GSHP St	PetersburgFl 6.25 2
Anna Borovich Storm 1 M L MI 6.25 1
Diane Lange Scout 4 M CL broadview	htsOH 6.27 8
April	 Eckert Nigel 3 M GSD/BSD-M Monroe	TownshipPA 6.28 2
Becky Kasavan Delta 3 F BSD-M Gilbert AZ 6.29 2
Deanie Sontheimer Ace 7 M BL Clearwater FL 6.31 1
Jennifer Ladrigan Aliikai 4 F BL Morrow OH 6.31 1
Tammy MontgomeryAshe	Lynn F L Jacksonville Fl 6.31 1 1
Stephanie DeRose Finity 2.5 F GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.34 1 3
Sue Hofman Clipper 3 M BC/M Ann	Arbor MI 6.35 1
Gail	 Waller Doc 3 M BC Deland Fl 6.35 1
Ashton Wells Kona 1.5 F CAT/M MontgomeryAL 6.35 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 3 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 6.36 3
Lisa	&	Dave Marten Grimm 3 M DSD Macomb MI 6.36 3
April	 Eckert Sheba 6 F GSD/L Monroe	TownshipPA 6.37 2
Jen Gaytan Kenzie 6 F CL Cape	Coral FL 6.40 2
Brian Larson Teeka 5.5 F RR Fresno Tx 6.40 1 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 4.5 F CL Sarasota FL 6.41 1 2
Jason Young Tucker 3.5 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.41 1
Melissa Connelly Zeus 2.5 M BOX Atlanta GA 6.41 1
Melissa	 LaMere-DragovichEddy M DSD Cokato MN 6.49 2
Brett Sandman Hudson 8 M GR Fishkill NY 6.50 1 3
Debbie Hall Luke 2 M BL Burlington NC 6.50 1
James Colvin Ryder 1 M L Roanoke VA 6.50 1
Ryan Hocker Jasper 3.5 F BSD-M Oceanside CA 6.53 1
Rochelle	 Thomson Molly 6 M CL Milford MA 6.54 4 2
Brian	 Wilcox Miles 8m M BL Grand	Rapids	MI 6.56 1 2
Michele/Brett Sandman Jax 4 M GR Fishkill NY 6.58 3
Markus Lawson Dane 4 M APBT Dixon IL 6.59 1
Andy Imfeld Mannie 2 F GSD	 Dixon IL 6.59 1
Cindi Walczak Ms	Molly 3 F YLM Newburgh IN 6.59 1
Courtney	 Graham Sig 4 M DOO Milford MI 6.59 1



Linda Anderson Journey 5 M WH 6.61 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 6 M BL Rutland NY 6.63 2 6
Kyle Kirk Yeti 3 M BL Elberfeld IN 6.63 1
Lynn Bishop Coal 2 M BL Running	SpringsCA 6.64 1
Suhey Perondi Davidson 10m M BSD-M French	CampCA 6.64 1
Karen	 Pelligrino Kybo 8 M GSD Getttysburg PA 6.65 1
Lindsay Gluth Ciroc 4.5 M BC/STAF/WHMichigan	CityIN 6.66 1
Jason Young Gunner 7.5 M CL Rock	Falls IL 6.66 1
Lisa	 Goucher Time	 3 M WH Charlotte Mi 6.68 1
Michelle	 Delany Cheyenne 3 F GSD Naples FL 6.69 2
Justin	 Daniels Scout 4 F BSDM Severn	 MD 6.69 1
colleen riley Boone 6 M RR/x mansfield MA 6.72 2 1
Kristine Winstead Sharky 2 M ACD/x Midland GA 6.72 1 1
Kathy Marcum Stella 1 F LDOO Gibraitar Mi 6.72 1
Justin	 Daniels Duke 2 M BSDM Severn	 MD 6.73 1
Theresa Roche Ruger 8 M BSD-M Gambrills MD 6.73 2
Brad Holloway Ares 5 M APBT Dixon Il 6.75 1
Lisa Podielsky Charley 5 F BL Lakeville MA 6.75 5 2
Jennifer Bergstrom Josie 6 F BL Milledgeville IL 6.75 1 1
Kristi Graw Murph 4 M BL Waverly	Hall GA 6.75 1
Sarah Hughes Scout 8 M APBT Hedgesville WV 6.75 1 1
Sandy Keeler Super	Kit 1 M L Stanton Mi 6.75 3 1
Zack Muldoon Arthur 2 M LR Olney MD 6.76 1
Robin	 Donahue Ariel 1.5 F BSD-M Boones	Mill VA 6.78 2 1
Michelle Delany Dagger 2 M GSD Naples FL 6.78 1
Shannon Regan Denali 3.5 M BL North	BerwickME 6.78 1
Rebecca	 Cousins Jackson 5 M CL/x Hudson NY 6.78 2 3 1
michael cimonette miss	molly 1.9 F CL pittsford MA 6.78 1 2
Sheryl Pokorski Rival 4 F GSD Oak	Park MI 6.78 1
colleen riley titan 4 M APT mansfield MA 6.79 1 3 2
Elizabeth Griffin Jess 2 F BL 6.80 1
Ronalee	&	JD Mcknight Sequel 1 F BL West	Milton OH 6.80 2 1
Carol Underwood Katana 7.5 F BSD-M Aiken SC 6.81 1
Fred Eaker USA 2 M BL Indian	Tral NC 6.82 2
Jeff Leonard Finster 2 M CL Rutland NY 6.84 3 3
Stephanie Zdunek Jinx 8 M BC Naperville IL 6.84 1 1
Karen Morelli Kali 3 F CBR East	SandwichMA 6.84 2 3 1
Libby Griffin Jessie 2.5 F BL Charlotte NC 6.85 1



Fred Eaker America 6 M BL NC 6.87 1 1
Sherri Oslick Ella 6 F YL/X Naperville IL 6.87 1
Laurie Hathaway Micki 4 F BL Putney VT 6.87 1
Robert Jones Dakota 2.5 M GR Panama	City FL 6.88 1 1
Sherri Hall Talon 4 M BT Ontario Canada 6.88 1
Aneta Crisan Tank 2.5 M YL Phoenix AZ 6.89 1 1
Andrea	&	Bella Zender Atuq 2.5 M GSD Cortland	ManorNY 6.90 1 1 1
Summer Marks Lolly 2 F BC Prattville AL 6.90 1
Lisa Miller Maverick 2.5 M DP Midland GA 6.90 2 1
Taylor Landers Tucker 3.5 M BL/x Notasulfa AL 6.90 1
Rose Ruschman Ellie 8 F CBR Jasper GA 6.91 1
Lynda Kitzinger Tulah 2 F ACD Clearwater FL 6.91 1
Allison Graham Turbo 4 M BL Ottawa ONT-CA 6.91 1
Brittany Beach Waffle 2 M BULLM/x Auburn AL 6.91 1
Stephanie	&	NicolasDeRose Trouble 9 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.93 2 1
Joelle Conover Colt 1 M CL Sterling CT 6.94 1 1
Stephanie Morano Gus 3 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 6.94 1
Beth Copeland Scorch 3 M BSD-M El	Cajon CA 6.94 1
Leanna Maddox Kierra 4.5 F BSD-M Enterprise AL 6.96 1
Joelle Conover Elsa 5 F YL Sterling CT 6.97 1 1
James Vladyka Storm 5 F L Benson VT 6.97 5 1
Heidi Hall Hattie-B 1 F L Davis	JunctionIL 6.98 1
Larry Johnston Ginger 3 F YL Vinton VA 7.00 1
Samantha Schlosburg Leo 4 M LR Finksburg MD 7.00 1
Lisa Savage Piper 1.5 F GR Suwanee GA 7.00 1 1
Sarah Hughes Ryleigh 8 F APBT Hedgesville WV 7.00 2
Missi Roland Glitch 5 M BC Lake	Geneva WI 7.03 1
Larry Poole Nala 15m F DSD/BSD Ramona CA 7.03 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 7.03 1
Wendy Brookhyser Dij 6 F CBR Trabuco	CanyonCA 7.05 1
Patti Doane Rosie 2 F L Jenison Mi 7.05 1
Megan Schiffelbein Coot 6 M BC Moorehead MN 7.06 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 5 M BL Clearwater FL 7.06 1
Zack Clevenger Jesse 1.5 F CL Dixon IL 7.07 1
Stephanie McPeak Relish 3 F PBX Wilmington DE 7.08 1
Jennifer Marenich Rudy 2 M L Auburn MI 7.08 1
Vit Kruml Trucker 7 M CAT Norco CA 7.08 1
Karen Hough Bosch 3.5 M L Blue	Ridge VA 7.09 1



Rochelle Carr Bowzer 3 M ACD/BC Saginaw MI 7.09 1
Sami Hanna Cada 7 F DSD Williamston MI 7.09 1
Frank Kelly Zeus 9 M BL East	BrunswickNJ 7.09 1
Angela Spayde Cedric	Allen 4 M APBT Sunfield MI 7.10 1 1
Frank Kerchner Maggie	McGee2.5 F FCR Landing NJ 7.10 1
Ashley Moul Roadrash 2 F KOOL Milford MI 7.10 1
Linda Powell Ruby 2 F ACD Escondido CA 7.11 1
Emily Morrison Goblin M BSD-M St.	Paul MN 7.12 1
Brian Beadling Lager 7 M GSP Medford	LakesNJ 7.12 1
Holly Leonard Oliver 5 M GSD Clarksville MI 7.13 1
Heather Lyons Rico 1 M BC 7.15 1
Mike Moritz Phoenix 4.5 F GSP Eastvale CA 7.18 1
Rochelle	 Thomson Jasmine 1.5 F GSP Uxbridge	 MA 7.19 1 3
Joanne Nunes Kylo 6 M GSD/HND WorthingtonMA 7.19 3
Cindi Walczak Miss	Molly 3 F YL Newburgh IN 7.19 2
April Mendlewski	 Trooper 1.5 M AA Macomb MI 7.19 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 2 F BSD-M Orange CA 7.19 1
Jacqui Reardon Blake 5 M BLR Owings	Mills MD 7.20 1
Lowell Vigeant	 Tansey 3 M Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.20 1
Michelle Dudley Zara 1.5 F BSD Ellicott	City MD 7.20 1
Celia	Falzone Falzone Sam 7 M L LUFKIN TX 7.21 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 3 M GR/X Arlington	HeightsIL 7.21 1
Traci Nichols Cosmos 2 M ACD St.	AugustineFl 7.22 1
Chris	 Hier Darius 3 M GR Rutland	City VT 7.22 3
Jennifer Tompkins Ali 2 F YL Sharon CT 7.25 2
Deborah O'Toole Brayley 11m F BL Scituate MA 7.25 1
Diane McKinney Nox 4.7 M ROT Houston Tx 7.25 1
Sade Johnson Simba 3 M BC Peoria AZ 7.25 1
Jennifer Ladrigan Wu 3 F YL Morrow OH 7.25 1
Dave Thomson Apollo 3 M DAL Jackson MI 7.28 1
Mary SchuenemannBurleigh 11.5 M GR Winfield IL 7.28 1
Clay Ware Camille 1.5 F CBR Blue	Ridge GA 7.28 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 8m F SBT Lakeville MA 7.28 2
Gina Johnston Falco 6 M GSD Perrysburg OH 7.28 1 3
Maude Tank Lace 5 F DSD Plainwell MI 7.28 1
Rhys Miller Tai 3.5 M BL Las	Vegas NV 7.29 3
Michael Ferron Buck 2.5 M L/x Gorham ME 7.30 1
Maria Hillegas Jillaroo 3.5 F BC/ACD Hanover PA 7.32 1



Brittany Behm Nika 3.5 F DSD Sault	Saint	MarieMI 7.32 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 2 F BL Middleboro MA 7.34 3 3
Josh	&	Lucas Graham Jackie 8 F BL Ottawa ONT-CA 7.34 1
Jeff Leonard Jet 1 M BL Rutland VT 7.34 1
Andy Simon Godiva 4.5 F CL South	Bend IN 7.35 1
Heather Rees Piper 3 F LR Finksburg MD 7.35 1
Shana Ewoldt Carter 4 M RottX Rockville MD 7.38 1
Shane Stover Ella 1.5 F BL Steward IL 7.38 1
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 1.5 F YL Sylmar CA 7.41 1 2
Jen Gaytan Alex 12 M YL Cape	Coral FL 7.44 1
Donna Edison Maverick 8 M GSD Jacksonville Fl 7.44 1
Kim	 Vaillancourt Ice 3 M GSP Elkton MD 7.45 1
Mark Drescher kLyla 1.9 F GSD Hoosick	Falls NY 7.46 1
Jay Chwalek Benson 3 M SL 7.47 1
Sharon Ryther Jumping	Jack 3 M YL Sarasota FL 7.47 1
RAYMOND SUMNER CAMO 2.5 M YL KITTERY ME 7.49 1
Jennifer Crawford Beamish 1 F BM Lowell MI 7.50 1
Aneta Crisan Diesel 4 M BL Phoenix AZ 7.50 2
Carol Crum Echo 4 F YL St.	Clair	ShoresMI 7.51 1
Babz Mahony Muppet 1 M BC Brooksville FL 7.51 1
Joann Von	LohmannZoey 3 F BC Cave	Creek AZ 7.52 1
Mary Patty Jovi 7 M BSD-M Boones	Mill VA 7.53 1
sherry Barbret Cara	Mia	VI 4 F L Saint	Clair	ShoresMichigan 7.53 1
Roberta MecklenburgEmma 2.5 F ACD/X Elk	Grove	VlgIL 7.53 1
Laura Colette Roo 6 F GS Gloucester MA 7.54 4 1
Lori	&	John Caloia Laker 8 M BL Oakland MI 7.56 1
Jacqueline Tew Garrett	James 4 M BSD-M Glastonbury CT 7.57 2
Chris Bailey Quill 4 M GSP Rutland VT 7.57 1 1
Martina Engel Sophie 8 F SBT/x Columbus GA 7.59 3
Mary SchuenemannDealer 7 M GR Winfield IL 7.60 1
Mattie	 Brown Miss	Coco	Beanz6.5 F CL Hudson	 NY 7.60 1
Dinah	&	Sophia Reece Murphy 1 M AS Columbus GA 7.60 1 1
Maria Lacombe Hooptie 3.5 F APBT/x Berkley MI 7.62 1
Jennifer Andersen Joker 5.5 M BL-M Pleasent	ValleyNY 7.63 5 2
Logan	 Bender Maurice 2 M L Staatburg NY 7.63 1 2
Jordan Gonzalez Samson 2.5 M WS Fort	Benning GA 7.63 1
Barb Lentz Torque 4.5 M BSD-M Bradenton FL 7.63 1
Charlotte Pond Howard 8.5 M WH Twin	Lake MI 7.65 1



Beverly Hopson Rosie 7 F X Houston TX 7.65 2 1
Lori Mize Ryder 5 M JRT Fort	Mitchell AL 7.65 1
Wendy Brookhyser Butter 1.5 F CBR Trabuco	CanyonCA 7.66 1
Joanne SHEAR Newton 1.5 M L/x Holbrook MA 7.66 3 3
Rachel Zipsie Bailey 2 F CL Greenville MI 7.68 1
Gloria Totten Rosco 4.5 M APBT Lake	Grove NY 7.69 1
Tracey Fajman Wyatt	Earp 7 M ACD Valrico FL 7.70 1
Kristin Rock Romeo 6 M BL Janesville WI 7.72 1 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 1 F BL Kingston MA 7.75 2 2
Lisa Gunn Lily 11 F YL Dothan AL 7.75 1
Andrew Fallin Panda 2.5 F ACD King NC 7.75 1
JoAnn Hoffpauir Amber 2 F BC Alvin TX 7.76 1
Elaine Mclellan Eapi F NSDTR StraffordvilleONT-CA 7.78 1 1
Rochlle Thomson Ruettiger 7m M CL Uxbridge MA 7.78 1
robert clough Sampson 2 M BL bridgewater MA 7.78 1
Maryjo Hanna Maks 8 M GR Evansville IN 7.81 1
Trista Carmean Tribble 2 M AS Muskegon MI 7.81 1 1
Melanie Yates Kona 1.5 F GSD Windsor	locks	CT 7.84 1 1
Charlene Cullins Yukina 1.5 F BL Mesa AZ 7.84 1
Aric Bryant River 1 	 CZECHV Toy NY 7.85 4 1
Susanna Gan Athena 4 F BC/x Pomona CA 7.86 1
Gail Spiro Luna 4 M L Solon OH 7.86 1
Dianne Daley Ida 5.5 F DAL Brockton MA 7.87 2
Warren Wright Scout 3.25 M CBR Marietta GA 7.87 1
Stephanie DeRose Caesar 5 M GSD Wappingers	FallsNY 7.88 1
April Mendlewski Sandy 10 F L Macomb MI 7.88 1 1
Tracie	 Karsjens Bliss F GSD Rogers MN 7.89 1 1
Karen Regina Chase 3 F ES Hillsdale NY 7.91 5 1
Brad Holloway Hades 3 M APBT Dixon IL 7.91 1
Kristine Winstead Bella 4.5 F BL Midland GA 7.93 1 1
Lyndsay Klemens Moment 1 F BC La	Porte IN 7.93 1
Kelly Costantino Tucker 9m M GR Plymouth MA 7.94 1 1
Tamara Kasser Looker 5.75 F ACD Wartrace TN 7.97 1
James Morton Shadie 9.8 F BL Martinez GA 7.97 1
Bobbi Page Tucker 9 M BL Gilmanton	Iron	WorksNH 7.97 1
Karen Williams Christmas 7.5 F YL Richmond VA 8.00 1
Tammy MontgomeryFinley	Grace F Jacksonville Fl 8.01 1
Peter Scott Morgan 2 M GR Newburgh NY 8.04 3



Jen Gaytan Remington 5 M BL Cape	Coral FL 8.04 1
Caitie Szanyi Beaux 2.5 M Catahoula Santa	Fe TX 8.06 2
Heidi Kluess Kip 3 M M-SCH/x AUBURN AL 8.06 4
Riley Weinstein Pismo 5.5 F YL Orange CA 8.06 1
Erika	 Balderson Tia 4 M BL Las	Vegas NV 8.06 1
Whitley Reynolds Zombie 1 F DSD/BSDX Luckey OH 8.11 1
Michelle Delaney Deaneries 2 F GSD Naples FL 8.13 1
Shannon Regan Cannon 9m M CL North	BerwickME 8.15 1
Rachel Lindberg Phoenix 1.5 M NSDTR Glenwood MD 8.15 1
April	 Peters Rosco 4 M BOX Orange	Park Fl 8.15 1
Laura Klein Cinch 6 M BC Decatur GA 8.16 1
Chris Gross Bentley 3.5 M BL Toledo OH 8.19 1
Debbie Hall Charlie 2 F BL Burlington NC 8.19 1
Karen Morelli Gunner 4 M CBR East	SandwichMA 8.19 6
Peter Scott Miley 1 F GR Newburgh NY 8.19 3
Donna Work Pearl 7.5 F L/x Lufkin TX 8.19 1
Christina Tolles Rumor 2 F X Jacksonville Fl 8.19 1
Jeff Leonard Tuukka	(tooka) 8 M BL Rutland VT 8.22 1
Nikki	&	Dan Schimpf Addie 11.5 F BL/GSD Aurora IL 8.31 1
Gordan/Cindy Chaffee Luka 8 F L Barton VT 8.31 2
Meghan Pohl Red 3 F ESS 8.31 1
Morgan Cain SuperNova F AS Rosemount MN 8.35 2
Paul Dragovich Torque M L Cokato MN 8.35 2
Esther Brummette Wally 7 M BL Grand	Ledge MI 8.38 2
Carrie Morris Rolex 2.5 M GSP Bradenton FL 8.41 1
Eliza Harned Salt 3 F BC Truro MA 8.41 1
Kelly Costantino Tucker	"Astar	All	Tuckered	Out"1 M GR Plymouth MA 8.41 2
David Rock Daisy	Rose 2.5 F YL Janesville WI 8.43 1
Brian Beadling Cello 8 F GSP Medford	LakesNJ 8.45 1
Haleigh Frost Daisy	Dukes 5.5 F GSP Mcdonough GA 8.46 1
Hannah Sugg Finnegan 4 M L Toledo OH 8.46 1
pat stewart Indie 1 F ACD mooretown ont 8.51 1
Nichole Jackson Emma 9 F GSP Lakeville MA 8.56 3
Lisa Stanford Meara 1.5 F APBT Columbus GA 8.56 3
Tammy Hamilton Nyx 1 F AS Douglasville GA 8.56 1
Missi Roland Quota 4 F BC Lake	Geneva WI 8.56 1
Dorey Brown Letty 5 F GSD Mason MI 8.61 2
Brendan	 Cloutier Beau 1 M CBR Falmouth MA 8.62 1



Deborah Dean Iselin 5 F ACD Baltimore Md 8.62 1
Ronda McKnight Lizzie 6m F BOX King NC 8.64 1
Diane McKinney Riggs 1.6 M ROT Houston Tx 8.66 1
Peggi Stahr Augie 2 M GR Martinez GA 8.66 1
Jessica Mignard Vala 3 F JRT Valparaiso Indiana 8.70 1
Max Allen Jax 3 M BL Buckley MI 8.72 1
Michelle Delaney Maia 7 F GSD Naples FL 8.72 1
Kathy Danko Rebel 11 M GR Arlington	HeightsIL 8.72 1
Laura Klein Vi 2 F BC Decatur GA 8.72 1
Shirley Harry Zeze 2 F DP Takoma	ParkMD 8.77 1
Mary Kriss Hamilton 1 M Aus Surprise AZ 8.79 1
David Polen Sydney 2 F BL Bennington Vermont 8.79 1
Elizabeth Griffin Mandy 10.5 F BL 8.80 1
Lisa Savage Yeti M GR Suwanee GA 8.82 2
Maggie Apgar Stella 9 F BL Athens New	York 8.85 3
Kris Meckert Beatrice 4 F BL Evansville IN 8.90 1
Diane Lange Jazz 6m F CL Bath OH 8.91 1
Frank Preda Mr.	Nick 12.5 M YL Ballston	LakeNY 8.91 6
Suzie Gann Fergie 4 F BC Houston Tx 8.92 1
Olivia Lepczyk Cree 1 M AS Auburn AL 8.97 1
Tamara Kasser Dude 5 M KELP Wartrace TN 8.97 1
Kelly Bortle Morgan 6 F SBT/x Clinton	CornersNY 9.02 2
Laura Colette Tru 3 F GS Gloucester MA 9.04 4
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 2.5 M BC Traverse	CityMI 9.06 1
Dawn Herold Baxter 7 M LR Olney MD 9.09 1
Betty Dall Merlin 1 M AS Loveland CO 9.10 1
Laura Sherman Mikey 5 M BL Sylvania OH 9.10 1
Whitney Boutwell Jake 7 M YL/x MontgomeryAL 9.12 1
Laura Canty Skye 1.5 F GR Rutland MA 9.19 1
Krista Barger Ziggy 3 M AS Falls	Village CT 9.20 1
Pam Neumann Dexter 1.5 M CL Middletown CT 9.22 1
Desiree Motz Tequilla 13 F CBR Fruitland	ParkFL 9.25 1
Laura Colette Whoo 12 F GS Gloucester MA 9.25 1
Ashley Pomerleau Molly 2 F L Marlboro NY 9.35 4
Michelle Abdo Slyder 6 F BC 9.35 1
Desiree Motz Toro	Azul 4 M CBR Fruitland	ParkFL 9.41 1
Karen Bernier Bailey 8 M GR Springfield MA 9.54 2
Dawn Malvasio Scrappy 8 M APBT Cape	Coral FL 9.66 1



Harper Reece Sydney 9m F AS Columbus GA 9.66 1
Logan	 Bender Emmett 11 M L Staatburg NY 9.68 1
Marilyn Barrett Yogi	Bear 6 M BL La	Habra CA 9.68 1
Tracie	 Karsjens Dozier 3 M GSD Rogers MN 9.69 1
Kayleigh McDonnell Marty	McFly 4 M GR New	Ipswich NH 9.72 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 2 F BL Centerville MA 9.72 6
Sherri Hall Floki 1 M GR Ontario Canada 9.81 1
Tracie	 Karsjens Luxor M GSD Rogers MN 9.81 2
Jason Costantino Lucy 6 F GR Plymouth MA 9.88 1
Suzi Faulkner Badger 4 M RT Mooresville NC 9.93 1
Becki Umberger Keaton 6 M BC Hardy VA 9.97 1
Ariane Goerlich Rimke 5.5 M STAB Wellesley MA 9.98 2
Laurie Jorgenson Gracie 4 F FSP Stedman NC 10.02 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 1.5 M AS Columbus GA 10.06 2
Dalana Huss Chip 2.5 M AST Sudbury MA 10.12 4
Lisa Savage Izzi 6m F GR Suwanee GA 10.12 1
Natasha Snyder Sumo 3 M BL Fountain	CityIN 10.37 1
Barb Lentz Spinner 10m F BC Bradenton FL 10.39 1
Jennifer	 Chance Pearl 4 F GSP Millville NJ 10.62 1
Kris Meckert Hattie	Mae 4 F GR Evansville IN 10.88 1
Devin Doherty Caireen 1.5 F GREY Auburn AL 11.16 1
Jennifer	 Spence Dory 1 F BC Fishkill NY 11.28 2
Pat	 Sturdivant Percy 1 M Beard Forest	Hill MD 11.31 1
Brian Huss Bondi 2 M GR Sudbury MA 13.06 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 3 F CAT Columbus GA 15.34 1


